Herbalife Nutrition Chooses Esker's Accounts Payable Solution to Improve Productivity at Its Shared Services Center in Malaysia

MIDDLETON, Wis. — April 3, 2019 — Esker, a worldwide leader in Al-driven process automation solutions and pioneer in <u>cloud computing</u>, announced today that <u>Herbalife Nutrition</u>, a global nutrition company, has chosen Esker to automate its accounts payable (AP) process at the company's shared services center in Malaysia, which processes over 40,000 supplier invoices for 14 markets in the Asia Pacific region.

By implementing Esker's cloud-based <u>Accounts Payable</u> solution, Herbalife Nutrition has embraced digital transformation to reduce repetitive, low-value activities associated with traditional AP invoicing. This will allow the company's staff to be more productive while gaining end-to-end visibility over the entire process. Esker's Agile solution methodology implementation was key to Herbalife Nutrition's decision in selecting Esker.

Seamlessly integrated with Herbalife Nutrition's Oracle® ERP system, Esker enables the company to:

- Eliminate time-consuming manual tasks with intelligent data capture
- Achieve 100 percent control and visibility with customizable dashboards
- Centralize all documents and communication on one platform
- Improve supplier collaboration with vendor portal for self-service access to invoice status
- Free up AP specialists' time to spend on strategic tasks that drive added value

About Herbalife Nutrition Ltd.

ESKER[®]

Herbalife Nutrition is a global nutrition company whose purpose is to make the world healthier and happier. The company has been on a mission for nutrition — changing people's lives with great nutrition products and programs — since 1980. Together with its Herbalife Nutrition independent members, the company is committed to providing solutions to poor nutrition and obesity, an aging population, and skyrocketing public healthcare costs, while also providing a means for entrepreneurs of all ages to pursue a business opportunity. Herbalife Nutrition offers high-quality, science-backed products, most of which are produced in company-operated facilities, one-on-one coaching with an Herbalife Nutrition independent member, and a supportive community approach that inspires customers to embrace a healthier, more active lifestyle.

(continued)

Herbalife Nutrition has targeted nutrition, weight-management, energy and fitness, and personal care products are available exclusively to and through its independent members in more than 90 countries.

Through its corporate social responsibility efforts, Herbalife Nutrition supports the Herbalife Nutrition Foundation (HNF) and its Casa Herbalife programs to help bring good nutrition to children in need. Herbalife Nutrition is also proud to sponsor more than 190 world-class athletes, teams and events around the globe.

Herbalife Nutrition has approximately 8,900 employees worldwide, and its shares are traded on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: HLF) with net sales of approximately \$4.9 billion in 2018.

About Esker

Esker is a worldwide leader in cloud-based document process automation software, helping financial and customer service departments digitally transform their order-to-cash (O2C) and purchase-to-pay (P2P) cycles. Used by more than 6,000 companies worldwide, Esker's solutions incorporate technologies like artificial intelligence (AI) to drive increased productivity, enhanced visibility, reduced fraud risk, and improved collaboration with customers, suppliers and internally. Esker operates in North America, Latin America, Europe and Asia Pacific with global headquarters in Lyon, France, and U.S. headquarters in Madison, Wisconsin. For more information on Esker and its solutions, visit <u>www.esker.com</u>. Follow Esker on Twitter @EskerInc_and join the conversation on the Esker blog at <u>blog.esker.com</u>.

©2019 Esker S.A. All rights reserved. Esker and the Esker logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Esker S.A. the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners

Esker, Inc. 1850 Deming Way, Suite 150 Middleton, WI 53562 USA Tel: (608) 828-6000 www.esker.com | info@esker.com **Press Contact:** Brittany McLaughlin Tel: (972) 850-5869 – bmclaughlin@ideagrove.com Get Social

blog.esker.com

Investor Relations Contact: Emmanuel Olivier Tel: +33 (0)4 72 83 46 46 – olivier@esker.fr